SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Abramson

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1				
2 3	Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos.1 and 48 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016"				
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2				
5 6	In Senate Committee Amendment No. 3 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016, on page 1, delete line 24, and insert the following				
7	"Total <u>\$ 71,002,5</u>	<u>590</u> "			
8	AMENDMENT NO. 3				
9 10 11	In Senate Committee Amendment No. 46 proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenu and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016, on page 7, delete line 36 and insert the following:				
12	"(Vermilion)"				
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4				
14 15 16	In Senate Committee Amendment No. 55 proposed by the Senate Committee on Reveand Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016, on page 9, delete line 11, insert the following:				
17	"(Vermilion)"				
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5				
19 20 21	In Senate Committee Amendment No. 82, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, on page 12, line 36, change "(Iberville)" to "(Assumption)"				
22	AMENDMENT NO. 6				
23 24 25	In Senate Committee Amendment No. 85 proposed by the Senate Committee on Reveand Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on June 15, 2016, on page 13, delete line and insert the following:				
26	"Priority 1 <u>\$ 65,0</u>	<u>)00</u> "			
27	AMENDMENT NO. 7				
28	On page 10, after line 51, insert the following:				
29 30 31	"(1412) Land Acquisition for Mitigation (Richland) Payable from General Obligation Bonds				
32	Priority 1 <u>\$ 10,0</u>	<u>)00</u> "			
33	AMENDMENT NO. 8				

Page 1 of 4

On page 14, delete line 22, and insert the following:

34

1	"Priority 1	<u>\$</u>	120,000"		
2	AMENDMENT NO. 9				
3	On page 65, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:				
4 5 6 7 8 9	"(786) Steep Bayou Gravity Sewer Trunk Line - Phase 1, Planning, Construction, Right-of-Way Acquisition (Ouachita) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 5	<u>\$</u>	500,000"		
10	AMENDMENT NO. 10				
11	On page 69, delete line 46, and insert the following:				
12	"Priority 1	<u>\$</u>	225,000"		
13	AMENDMENT NO. 11				
14	On page 75, delete lines 31 and 32, and insert the following:				
15 16	"Priority 1 Priority 5	\$ \$	578,700 875,000"		
17	AMENDMENT NO. 12				
18	On page 76, delete line 15, and insert the following:				
19	"Priority 1	<u>\$</u>	2,240,000"		
20	AMENDMENT NO. 13				
21	On page 76, delete line 20, and insert the following:				
22 23 24	"Priority 1 Priority 5 Total	\$ \$ <u>\$</u>	995,000 4,000,000 4,995,000"		
25	AMENDMENT NO. 14				
26	On page 76, delete line 30, and insert the following:				
27 28 29	"Priority 1 Priority 5 Total	\$ \$ \$	150,000 1,830,000 1,980,000"		
30	AMENDMENT NO. 15				
31	On page 76, between lines 30 and 31, insert the following:				
32 33 34 35 36	"() Three-Lane LA 89 from Heart D Farm Road to LA 182, Planning and Construction (Lafayette) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 2	<u>\$</u>	200,000"		
37	AMENDMENT NO. 16				
38	On page 76, after line 48, insert the following:				

Page 2 of 4
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.

1	"50/M43	CHANEYVILLE					
2 3 4 5 6	(1696)	After School Education Center, Planning and Construction (Rapides) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 1	<u>\$ 510,000</u> "				
7	AMENDA	MENT NO. 17					
8	On page 7	On page 78, delete lines 8 through 13					
9	AMENDMENT NO. 18						
10	On page 7	On page 78, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:					
11 12 13 14 15	"()	Buxton Creek Emergency Drainage Improvements, Planning and Construction (Calcasieu) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 1	<u>\$ 690,000</u> "				
16	AMENDM	MENT NO. 19					
17	On page 85, delete lines 23 and 24, and insert the following:						
18 19		"Priority 1 Priority 5	\$ 4,000,000 \$ 5,530,000"				
20	AMENDA	MENT NO. 20					
21	On page 1	04, delete lines 26 and 27, and insert the following:					
22 23		"Priority 5 Total	\$ 20,000,000 \$ 25,000,000"				
24	AMENDMENT NO. 21						
25	On page 1	12, between lines 29 and 30, insert the following:					
26	"50/NI9	ASCENSION - ST. JAMES AIRPORT					
27 28 29 30 31 32	(1890)	Automobile Parking Lot Improvements for the Louisiana Regional Airport, Planning and Construction (Ascension) Payable from General Obligation Bonds Priority 1	<u>\$ 45,000</u> "				
33	AMENDA	MENT NO. 22					
34	On page 1	23, delete line 46, and insert the following:					
35		"Priority 1	\$ 500,000"				
36	AMENDM	MENT NO. 23					
37	On page 1	24, delete lines 25 through 27, and insert the following:					
38 39		"Priority 1 Priority 5	\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000				

1 Total 10,000,000"

2 AMENDMENT NO. 24

- 3 On page 141, at the end of line 12, after "agreement." insert the following:
- 4 "Notwithstanding anything contained in this Act, the Capital Outlay Act, or any other
- provision of law to the contrary, the scope of the appropriation for the Department of 5
- Transportation and Development, LA 22 Improvements (LA 16 to Diversion Canal), 6
- 7 Planning and Construction (Livingston) is deemed to also include the overlay of LA 22 from
- Head of Island to Chinquapin Bridge."